MAY 2.7	2008 😤)]	r 05-30-2	2008	HE	ET		
To the Assistant Con Sir: Please Rage	nmissioner of Pate		21116 1811 1881	ereo		ey Docket No. 2691-000	
1. Name of Convey							
1. Edward L. Mo		2.		3	3.		
Additional Name(s)	of Conveying Part	y(ies) Attached? TYES [NO NO		-11		
TITLE OF INVEN	TION		TORQUE.	ANCHO	<u>R</u>		
2. Party(ies) Receiv	ing Interest:						
Name and Address		Inc. raltar Heights SE ta T2Z 3R3, Canada					
Additional Name((s) & Address(es)	of Assignee(s) Attached?] YES ⊠ NO				
3. Nature Of Conve	eyance (Documen	it):					
Assignment of:	<u> </u>	⊠ Whole			Part Interest		
Original			☐ Facsimile/Photocopy			Change of Name	
Execution Date(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		n if Filed Herewith: Ap Others on Additional St	oril 17, 2008 heet(s) Attache	d? □ Y	ES 🛮 NO		
		-	neet(s) Attache	CONTRACTOR SERVICE	ES NO	1 st Inventor if not in It	
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s)). Others on Additional Sl	neet(s) Attache	CONTRACTOR SERVICE		I st Inventor if not in It	
4. Application No(s Appl. Serial No.	Docket No. 2691-0007 s of Party to Who ent Should be Mai h.D. st Jackson & Gotevard, 7th Floor	Description (1st Inventor if not in Item Edward L. Moore m Correspondence iled:	7. Number Applica 8. Amount	Involve tions: 1 -	Issue Date	Total: 1 ode 581)	
4. Application No(s Appl. Serial No. 12/068,954 5. Name and Addres Involving Docume Brian Siritzky, P Davidson Berqui 4300 Wilson Boul	Docket No. 2691-0007 s of Party to Who ent Should be Mai h.D. st Jackson & Gotevard, 7th Floor	Description (1st Inventor if not in Item Edward L. Moore m Correspondence iled:	7. Number Applica 8. Amount Above 1 9. If Above 1	Involve tions: 1 of Fee I	Issue Date ed: + Patents: 0 = Enclosed: (Co 40.00 = \$40.0 Missing or Inaeposit Account	Total: 1 ode 581)	
4. Application No(s Appl. Serial No. 12/068,954 5. Name and Addres Involving Docume Brian Siritzky, P Davidson Berqui 4300 Wilson Boul Arlington, VA 222 6. Attorney Docket: 10. Total number of 11. Statement and Si	Docket No. 2691-0007 s of Party to Who ent Should be Mai h.D. st Jackson & Go levard, 7th Floor 203 2691-0007 pages including the grature.	Edward L. Moore Torrespondence iled: wdey, LLP	7. Number Applica 8. Amount Above 7 9. If Abov Deficier Order No. 10 and document 10 and 10	Involve tions: 1 of Fee I fotal x \$	Issue Date ed: + Patents: 0 = Enclosed: (Co 40.00 = \$40.0 Missing or Ina eposit Accoun 11-0007	Total: 1 ode 581) outline odequate, Charge t No. 501860 under	
4. Application No(s Appl. Serial No. 12/068,954 5. Name and Addres Involving Docume Brian Siritzky, P Davidson Berqui 4300 Wilson Boul Arlington, VA 222 6. Attorney Docket: 10. Total number of 11. Statement and Si To the best of my the original docu	Docket No. 2691-0007 s of Party to Whoent Should be Mainh.D. st Jackson & Governd, 7th Floor 203 2691-0007 pages including the grature. y knowledge and be ment.	Description (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18)	7. Number Applica 8. Amount Above 7 9. If Abov Deficier Order N s and document ation is true and	Involve tions: 1 of Fee Is for to Doo: 269	Issue Date ed: + Patents: 0 = Enclosed: (Co 40.00 = \$40.00 Missing or Ina eposit Account 1-0007	Total: 1 ode 581) ode 481) odequate, Charge t No. 501860 under hed copy is a true copy of 186600003 501868 126	
4. Application No(s Appl. Serial No. 12/068,954 5. Name and Addres Involving Docume Brian Siritzky, P Davidson Berqui 4300 Wilson Boul Arlington, VA 222 6. Attorney Docket: 10. Total number of 11. Statement and Si To the best of my the original docu	Docket No. 2691-0007 s of Party to Who ent Should be Mai h.D. st Jackson & Governd, 7th Floor 203 2691-0007 pages including the gnature. y knowledge and be	Edward L. Moore Torrespondence iled: wdey, LLP	7. Number Applica 8. Amount Above 7 9. If Abov Deficier Order No. 10 and document 10 and 10	Involve tions: 1 of Fee Is for to Doo: 269	Issue Date ed: + Patents: 0 = Enclosed: (Co 40.00 = \$40.00 Missing or Ina eposit Account 1-0007	Total: 1 ode 581) odequate, Charge t No. 501860 under	

PATENT REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights

Attorney Docket: 2691-0007

(Inventors) Edward L. Moore of Calgary, Canada

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Tazco Holdings Inc. ("Tazco Holdings Inc."), a corporation of Canada, having an office and place of business at 110 Mount Gibraltar Heights SE, Calgary, Alberta T2Z 3R3, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, known as:

(Title) TORQUE ANCHOR

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on application Serial No. 12/068,954 on February 13, 2008.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Tazco Holdings Inc. at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Tazco Holdings Inc. may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Tazco Holdings Inc..

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Tazco Holdings Inc., as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that Tazco Holdings Inc.'s attorneys Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP have represented only Tazco Holdings Inc. and will continue to represent only Tazco Holdings Inc. with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 05/27/2008